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T #,

B T/ RI A foTeereh/3u e (F37m)
FEAT T AT e, T FrTea/3u-ay satea/fasriE SrTe |

v a9 W 2024 - 184t sews & (SRAdT) T v UT WHT F 265 § FF & AN

st & 36X 37 ¥ fov =Y ¥ e & ey A| Calendar of sitting for Second

Session of 18" Lok Sabha and 265" Session of Rajya Sabha, 2024 (Budget
Session, 2024) (22" July to 12'" August 2024) Reg.

Haed,

S vy W FAEd & FAierd A E.H-11021/02/2019-PU & 09.07.2024
¥ Ta¥ & gRIad B aug Haeic TF-2024 HERW 22 Jar § 12 30, 2024 TF
HEERT Tl % 3T 3 & fAT Petarad et vd ARt so7 vd Ao FArer & faw
efed P S 8-

In reference to Ministry of Labour and Employment OM No. H-1 1021/02/2019-PU dated
09.07.2024 on the subject cited above to inform that the following provisional days and
dates are allotted for answering question during Budget Session 2024 of the
parliament from 2274 July, 2024 to 12'" August, 2024.

[ /Lok Sabha  RIsg¥#T/Rajya Sabha
i Question Days 22.07.2024 (Monday)  [25.07.2024 (Thursday)

29.07.2024 (Monday) [01.08.2024 (Thursday)
05.08.2024 (Monday) |08.08.2024 (Thursday)
12.08.2024 (Monday)
2. Private Members' Bills |26.07.2024 (Friday) 26.07.2024 (Friday)
09.08.2024 (Friday) 09.08.2024 (Friday)




%8 Private Members'26.07.2024 (Friday) 02.07.2024 (Friday)
Resolutions 02.08.2024 (Friday)

4. Presentation of Interim|in Lok Sabha at 11 a.m. Hence No Question Hour on
Union Budget on(23.07.2024

23.07.2024 (Tuesday)
5. Time of Sittings From 11 AM.to1P.M. and 2 P.M.to 6 P.M.

FEaTer 3R e Srier & well wefed JREREt & 3wy § 6 9 sa geel &
3 & v FEared & Ranfadall & e dihas AR Toas T & 9o FEET T &
3eX Y 3R 373IGT 1wt  Haftra 31U 1§ 9 YEdd T A Rad H|

All concerned officers of Headquarters and Regional Offices are requested to ensure
submission of reply of Parliament questions received from Lok Sabha and Rajya

Sabha to the concerned Officer in Hindi and English language as per guidelines of
Headquarters for reply to parliament Questions within 24 Hrs.

It is advised that priority may be given to the answer of parliamentary Questions and

the reply should invariably reach in the given time limit.
o
(31T FAR )

37 e (3). wa. )

Ig 9 RIS o IeHtes & S fohar Srar g,

gfafafy afte -
. FEaTery & Tt vty yerat @ weh iR/t wr gaeme afa|

2. JTATST WHA YU, FAEAT & dqHSE I 3TeAIS et & A



